releases of hazardous substances at or 
from the Hastings Naval Ammunition 
Depot Subsite of the Hastings Ground 
Water Contamination Site, located in 
Hastings, Adams County, Nebraska. 

Under the settlement, Dravo 
Corporation has agreed to pay to the 
United States one million one hundred 
sixty-one thousand dollars 
($1,161,000.00) for the recovery of these 
response costs. 

Comments should be addressed to the 
Assistant Attorney General, 
Environment and Natural Resources 
Division, and may be submitted to: P.O. 
Box 7611, U.S. Department of Justice, 
Washington, DC 20044–7611, or via